
Mercy (0-5) -vs- Pace (4-0)
11/20/19 at Goldstein Fitness Center (Pleasantville)

 
 

 
 
Mercy 64

Pace 99

Date: 11/20/19
Time: 7:00
Attendance: 295
Site: Goldstein Fitness Center (Pleasantville)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercy 27 37 64
Pace 45 54 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Williams Jr., Lamont * 27 4-7 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 12
25 Griffin, Bryan * 23 4-9 0-1 2-4 2-6 8 2 0 2 2 0 10
5 Lee, Korey * 32 1-4 0-1 7-9 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 0 9
3 Barnes, Dondre * 21 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 6
1 Cuffey, Dayvon * 19 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
11 Alectus, Matthew 17 4-8 3-6 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 4 0 0 11
21 Wilson, Brandon 19 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 9
4 Kirkland, Garrett 9 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Hamilton, Nakeem 21 0-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0
13 Lapierre, Jonathan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Camara, Amadou 3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 10-25 14-19 8-22 30 15 9 20 3 1 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 5-15   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 5-10   50.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 10-25   40.0 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Peyton Wejnert * 26 8-12 0-1 4-7 2-6 8 1 0 0 0 2 20
10 Brandon Jacobs * 34 6-10 3-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 11 3 0 1 17
3 Austin Gilbertson * 27 6-8 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 0 0 0 15
11 Ray Montilus * 24 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 1 4 7
5 Christian Adams * 20 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
24 Bryan Powell 17 5-8 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 12
14 Chris Matthews 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 6
15 Tyrone Cohen Jr. 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
22 Martin Mann 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
4 Jordan McAllister 5 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Adeleye Oyekanmi 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
33 Luca Naughton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jordan Fox 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Kyle Maurer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Jeremy Posner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-72 9-22 8-11 10-26 36 15 24 6 3 14 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 23-39   58.97 % 6-14   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 41-72   56.9 % 9-22   40.9 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 39 2nd-01:52



First Half Box Score
Mercy 27

Pace 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Williams Jr., Lamont 17 4-6 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 12
25 Griffin, Bryan 12 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 2 0 7
5 Lee, Korey 19 0-1 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Barnes, Dondre 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
1 Cuffey, Dayvon 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Alectus, Matthew 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 3 0 0 2
21 Wilson, Brandon 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Kirkland, Garrett 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hamilton, Nakeem 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
13 Lapierre, Jonathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Camara, Amadou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-52 10-25 14-19 8-22 30 15 9 20 3 1 64
32.1 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Peyton Wejnert 17 7-9 0-0 4-7 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 2 18
10 Brandon Jacobs 19 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 5
3 Austin Gilbertson 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
11 Ray Montilus 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 3 7
5 Christian Adams 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Bryan Powell 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Chris Matthews 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tyrone Cohen Jr. 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
22 Martin Mann 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
4 Jordan McAllister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Adeleye Oyekanmi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Luca Naughton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan Fox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kyle Maurer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeremy Posner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 41-72 9-22 8-11 10-26 36 15 24 6 3 14 99
54.5 % 37.5 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Mercy 37

Pace 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Williams Jr., Lamont 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Griffin, Bryan 11 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Lee, Korey 13 1-3 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 6
3 Barnes, Dondre 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
1 Cuffey, Dayvon 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Alectus, Matthew 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
21 Wilson, Brandon 11 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 9
4 Kirkland, Garrett 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Hamilton, Nakeem 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
13 Lapierre, Jonathan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Camara, Amadou 3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-52 10-25 14-19 8-22 30 15 9 20 3 1 64
45.8 % 50.0 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Peyton Wejnert 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Brandon Jacobs 15 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 0 0 0 12
3 Austin Gilbertson 10 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 11
11 Ray Montilus 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Christian Adams 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 7
24 Bryan Powell 10 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 10
14 Chris Matthews 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 6
15 Tyrone Cohen Jr. 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Martin Mann 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan McAllister 5 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Adeleye Oyekanmi 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
33 Luca Naughton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jordan Fox 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Kyle Maurer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Jeremy Posner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 41-72 9-22 8-11 10-26 36 15 24 6 3 14 99
59.0 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by LEE,KOREY --

19:18 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,BRANDON
18:19 MISS JUMPER by MONTILUS,RAY

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 17:59

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
17:44 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEJNERT,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by BARNES,DONDRE 17:27
17:25 STEAL  by WEJNERT,PEYTON
17:20 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by LEE,KOREY 17:03

16:56 MISS LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON 16:56
REBOUND OFF by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 16:56

16:56 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 16:56
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN(in the paint) 16:56 5-2 V 3

16:31 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --

16:23 STEAL  by MONTILUS,RAY
TURNOVER  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 16:23

16:09 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MONTILUS,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON 16:03
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN(in the paint) 15:59 7-4 V 3

15:39 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 15:21
15:16 STEAL  by JACOBS,BRANDON
15:13 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 15:13
-- REBOUND OFF by WEJNERT,PEYTON

FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 15:03
15:03 MISS FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:03 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,BRYAN

14:45 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALECTUS,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:23 9-10 H 1

14:02 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 13:46 12-12

13:29 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTILUS,RAY

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 13:25
13:18 MISS FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 13:18
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 13:18



SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON 13:18
SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON 13:18
SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY 13:18
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 13:18

13:18 SUB IN by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
13:18 SUB IN by POWELL,BRYAN
13:18 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
13:18 SUB OUT by MONTILUS,RAY
13:14 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON 13:02
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAKEEM --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 12:46

12:44 STEAL  by ,TYRONE COHEN JR

12:42 12-18 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by ,TYRONE COHEN JR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,BRYAN

12:23 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

SUB IN by LEE,KOREY 12:23
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 12:23

12:23 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
12:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 11:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 11:58

11:58 SUB IN by MONTILUS,RAY
11:58 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
11:58 SUB OUT by JACOBS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 11:49
11:47 STEAL  by MONTILUS,RAY
11:43 MISS 3PTR by ,TYRONE COHEN JR

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BRANDON 11:36

11:34 STEAL  by MONTILUS,RAY
-- ASSIST  by MONTILUS,RAY

11:22 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEJNERT,PEYTON
11:02 FOUL  by ,TYRONE COHEN JR

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 10:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 10:52 13-22 H 9

10:52 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT --
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 10:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 10:52
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 10:52
SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY 10:52
SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
10:52 SUB IN by JACOBS,BRANDON
10:52 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
10:52 SUB OUT by WEJNERT,PEYTON

SUB IN by LEE,KOREY 10:46
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTILUS,RAY
10:16 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY --
10:05 FOUL  by MONTILUS,RAY

MISS FT by LEE,KOREY 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON 09:39
SUB OUT by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 09:39
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 09:35 14-22 H 8



09:22 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 09:06 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --

08:43 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,BRYAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 08:09
08:09 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
08:09 SUB OUT by MONTILUS,RAY
07:56 MISS LAYUP by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,BRYAN
07:50 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN

BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 07:50
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAKEEM --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 07:41
REBOUND OFF by LEE,KOREY --

07:36 FOUL  by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 07:36 18-25 H 7
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 07:36 19-25 H 6

07:36 SUB IN by MANN,MARTIN
07:36 SUB OUT by POWELL,BRYAN
07:27 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,BRANDON
07:27 FOUL  by JACOBS,BRANDON
07:24 SUB IN by WEJNERT,PEYTON
07:24 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN(in the paint) 07:15 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT --

06:56 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 06:46 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 06:20

06:20 MISS FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:20 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON
SUB IN by CUFFEY,DAYVON 06:20
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by MONTILUS,RAY
06:20 SUB OUT by ,TYRONE COHEN JR

TURNOVER  by CUFFEY,DAYVON 06:07
06:05 STEAL  by WEJNERT,PEYTON

FOUL  by CUFFEY,DAYVON 05:54
05:54 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON
05:54 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by WEJNERT,PEYTON

SUB IN by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 05:54
SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON 05:54
SUB OUT by BARNES,DONDRE 05:54
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 05:54
FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 05:29
SUB IN by BARNES,DONDRE 05:29
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 05:29

05:14 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MARTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON

04:55 FOUL  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,BRANDON
04:36 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MARTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:31
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 04:31
REBOUND OFF by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --



Second Half Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,DONDRE 04:27
04:27 BLOCK  by MANN,MARTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON
04:17 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON

FOUL  by BARNES,DONDRE 03:35
03:35 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by JACOBS,BRANDON
03:35 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by JACOBS,BRANDON

SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON 03:35
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 03:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 03:35
SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON 03:35
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by MONTILUS,RAY
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTILUS,RAY
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON

02:59 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MONTILUS,RAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEE,KOREY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON
02:40 MISS LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,DONDRE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WEJNERT,PEYTON
01:53 24-40 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DONDRE 01:47 27-40 H 13
01:42 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTILUS,RAY
TURNOVER  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 01:21
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 01:21
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 01:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 01:21
SUB OUT by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 01:21
SUB OUT by BARNES,DONDRE 01:21
SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by POWELL,BRYAN
01:21 SUB OUT by MANN,MARTIN
01:16 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MONTILUS,RAY

-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,BRANDON
00:07 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHRIS
00:07 SUB IN by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
00:07 SUB OUT by JACOBS,BRANDON
00:07 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
TURNOVER  by BARNES,DONDRE 19:48

19:47 STEAL  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
19:33 27-47 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DONDRE 19:15 30-47 H 17
ASSIST  by LEE,KOREY --

18:56 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOREY 18:36



-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON
18:23 30-50 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 17:54

17:54 STEAL  by MONTILUS,RAY
17:35 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:26 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DONDRE 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by BARNES,DONDRE 17:02
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 17:02
SUB IN by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 17:02
SUB OUT by BARNES,DONDRE 17:02
SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY 17:02

16:59 MISS 3PTR by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,BRANDON
16:36 30-56 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
16:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WEJNERT,PEYTON

FOUL  by CUFFEY,DAYVON 16:02
15:47 30-58 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
15:36 FOUL  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 15:21 33-58 H 25
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM --

15:02 33-61 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

14:32 33-64 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MONTILUS,RAY

14:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LEE,KOREY 14:15

14:10 MISS LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOREY 14:04
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 13:59
REBOUND OFF by ALECTUS,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KOREY(in the paint) 13:54 35-64 H 29

13:54 FOUL  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 13:54 36-64 H 28

13:10 36-66 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WEJNERT,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON

13:05 FOUL  by WEJNERT,PEYTON
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 13:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 13:05 37-66 H 29

13:05 SUB IN by POWELL,BRYAN
13:05 SUB IN by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
13:05 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
13:05 SUB OUT by MONTILUS,RAY
12:51 MISS 3PTR by WEJNERT,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT --
GOOD 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 12:36 40-66 H 26
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM --

12:19 40-68 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
SUB IN by LEE,KOREY 12:04
SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON 12:04
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,BRANDON

11:53 40-70 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 11:45 43-70 H 27
11:17 43-72 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint) 11:03 45-72 H 27

11:03 FOUL  by POWELL,BRYAN
GOOD FT by CUFFEY,DAYVON 11:03 46-72 H 26
FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 11:03
SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON 11:03
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by MANN,MARTIN
11:03 SUB OUT by WEJNERT,PEYTON
10:52 46-74 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by BARNES,DONDRE 10:42

10:40 STEAL  by POWELL,BRYAN
10:39 46-76 H 30 GOOD DUNK by POWELL,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
10:23 FOUL  by POWELL,BRYAN

SUB IN by CUFFEY,DAYVON 10:16
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 10:16
SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY 10:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,LAMONT 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHRIS
10:16 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,BRYAN(in the paint) 10:12 48-76 H 28
ASSIST  by CUFFEY,DAYVON --

09:58 48-79 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRIS
09:29 MISS LAYUP by MANN,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,BRYAN --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 09:14

09:12 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,CHRIS

09:10 48-81 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 08:47
FOUL  by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 08:45
SUB IN by LAPIERRE,JONATHAN 08:41
SUB IN by LEE,KOREY 08:41
SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON 08:41
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,BRYAN 08:41
FOUL  by LEE,KOREY 08:22

08:20 48-82 H 34 GOOD FT by POWELL,BRYAN
08:20 48-83 H 35 GOOD FT by POWELL,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,BRYAN

07:36 TURNOVER  by POWELL,BRYAN
STEAL  by WILSON,BRANDON 07:34

07:33 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by WILSON,BRANDON 07:33 49-83 H 34
GOOD FT by WILSON,BRANDON 07:33 50-83 H 33
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 07:33
SUB OUT by ALECTUS,MATTHEW 07:33

07:19 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY --

07:07 FOUL  by MANN,MARTIN
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 07:07 51-83 H 32



GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 07:07 52-83 H 31
06:54 MISS JUMPER by MANN,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BRANDON 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
06:43 SUB OUT by MANN,MARTIN
06:22 52-85 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by LEE,KOREY 06:09

06:07 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,CHRIS

06:05 52-87 H 35
GOOD DUNK by MATTHEWS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:53 54-87 H 33
05:43 54-89 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,BRANDON
05:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KIRKLAND,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:25 56-89 H 33
ASSIST  by LEE,KOREY --

05:04 56-91 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by CAMARA,AMADOU 04:56
04:56 SUB IN by FOX,JORDAN
04:56 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,JORDAN
04:56 SUB OUT by JACOBS,BRANDON
04:56 SUB OUT by ,TYRONE COHEN JR
04:45 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by LAPIERRE,JONATHAN --
04:26 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 04:26 57-91 H 34
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 04:26 58-91 H 33

04:18 SUB IN by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
04:18 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
04:07 MISS JUMPER by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

BLOCK  by CAMARA,AMADOU 04:07
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,AMADOU --
TURNOVER  by CAMARA,AMADOU 04:00

03:58 STEAL  by FOX,JORDAN
03:42 MISS 3PTR by FOX,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
03:35 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
FOUL  by CAMARA,AMADOU 03:26
SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU 03:26
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAKEEM 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE
03:26 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHRIS
03:23 MISS JUMPER by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,BRYAN
03:17 58-93 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,BRYAN(in the paint)
03:03 FOUL  by POWELL,BRYAN

MISS FT by CAMARA,AMADOU 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,JORDAN

03:03 SUB IN by POSNER,JEREMY
03:03 SUB OUT by POWELL,BRYAN
02:57 TURNOVER  by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:17 58-95 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by MCALLISTER,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by LEE,KOREY 02:01

01:59 STEAL  by MAURER,KYLE
01:56 MISS LAYUP by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE

-- REBOUND OFF by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
01:52 58-97 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:34 60-97 H 37



01:17 MISS 3PTR by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
REBOUND DEF by LAPIERRE,JONATHAN --

01:07 FOUL  by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY 01:07 61-97 H 36
MISS FT by LEE,KOREY 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
01:07 SUB IN by NAUGHTON,LUCA
01:07 SUB OUT by FOX,JORDAN
00:53 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NAUGHTON,LUCA
00:33 MISS LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU 00:24

00:24 BLOCK  by OYEKANMI,ADELEYE
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,KYLE

00:13 61-99 H 38
GOOD LAYUP by NAUGHTON,LUCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POSNER,JEREMY
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON 00:06 64-99 H 35


